# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Newark Group, Inc.		02/08/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC	
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1262386	BCI	
Serial Number:	85705379	CENTURION	
Registration Number:	2641319	CUT-AWAY	
Registration Number:	1224215	EVER-FLEX	
Registration Number:	1287932	FIBERWRAP	
Serial Number:	85691681	FLEXTAN	
Serial Number:	85773618	FLEXTAN BY THE NEWARK GROUP 100% RECYCLED BENDING CHIP	
Registration Number:	1803729	FORTEX	
Registration Number:	1477662	MAXITE	
Registration Number:	2872171	NEWEX	
Registration Number:	2318801	NEWFORM	
Registration Number:	3929667	NEWGEN	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0062** 

Registration Number:	1884926	NEWKRAF
Registration Number:	2506530	NEWMOUNT
Registration Number:	2815609	NEWPLANX
Registration Number:	2050679	STRESS RELIEF
Registration Number:	4077911	SUSTAIN-A-BALE
Registration Number:	2052445	TAC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.857.6000

Email: margaret.jones@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret Jones
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Jones	
Signature:	/Margaret Jones/	
Date:	02/08/2013	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Cortland Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Cortland Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Cortland Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0063

# GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Newark Group, Inc. and certain of its Subsidiaries (each individually a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated February [8], 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Grantee, and granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors do hereby grant to the Grantee and grant to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

AM 18166994.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0064

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

THE NEWARK GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Gregg Kam

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Treasurer

# SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark	Trademark	Registration	Country
Dar	Registration No.	Date	
BCI	1,262,386	12/27/1983	United States
BCI	TMA299138	1/11/1985	Canada
CENTURION	85705379 app. Ser. No.	pending	United States
CUT-AWAY	2,641,319	10/22/2002	United States
EVER-FLEX	1,224,215	1/18/1983	United States
FIBERWRAP	1,287,932	7/31/1984	United States
FLEXTAN	85691681 app. Ser. No.	pending	United States
FLEXTAN	85773618 app. Ser. No.	pending	United States
FORTEX	1,803,729	11/9/1993	United States
MAXITE	1,477,662	2/23/1988	United States
MAXITE	353,983	3/31/1989	Canada
MAXITE	26,873	8/5/1996	Mexico
NEWEX	2,872,171	8/10/2004	United States
	2001-108561	4/27/2003	Japan
	CTM 002488088	6/13/2003	Colombia
		5/21/2003	Eur. CTM
MENTEODY			China
NEWFORM	2,318,801	2/15/2000	United States
NEWGEN	3929667	3/8/2011	United States
NEWKRAF	1,884,926	3/21/1995	United States
NEWMOUNT	2,506,530	11/13/01	United States
NEWPLANX	2,815,609	2/17/2004	United States
STRESS RELIEF	2,050,679	4/8/1997	United States
SUSTAIN-A-BALE	4077911	12/27/2011	United States
ГАС	2,052,445	4/15/1997	United States

Unregistered Trademarks	
BCI 2000	
BOSS BOARD	
BREEZE BOARD	
FOAM MASTER	
GRAPH-X	
NEW GARD	
NEWKOTE	
NEWVOID	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
HANDIFORM	
WEATHERSHIELD	

AM 18166994.1

**RECORDED: 02/08/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0066